SB0612/433427/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 612

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike the first comma and substitute "<u>and</u>"; in line 2, strike "<u>and Noise Abatement</u>"; strike beginning with "<u>altering</u>" in line 11 down through the semicolon in line 12; in line 13, strike the first comma and substitute "<u>or</u>"; and strike beginning with the second comma in line 13 down through "<u>abatement</u>" in line 14.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 17, strike the first comma and substitute "and"; and in the same line, strike ", and 22–609".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in lines 14 and 31, in each instance, after "(1)" insert "(I)".

On page 4 in line 16, and on page 5 in line 1, in each instance, strike "IMPRISONMENT NOT EXCEEDING 60 DAYS OR"; on page 4 in lines 16 and 17, and on page 5 in lines 1 and 2, in each instance, strike "OR BOTH"; and on page 4 after line 17, and on page 5 after line 2, in each instance, insert:

"(II) A PERSON CHARGED UNDER THIS PARAGRAPH WITH A VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION:

- 1. MUST APPEAR IN COURT; AND
- 2. MAY NOT PREPAY THE FINE.".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

SB0612/433427/01 Environment and Transportation Committee Amendments to SB 612 Page 2 of 2

On page 4 in line 29, and on page 5 in line 3, in each instance, strike "OF SUBSECTION (A)(1)".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 6, strike in their entirety lines 8 through 23, inclusive.